# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI305654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zinser Irrevocable Trust	06/12/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	Duke Zinser
Street Address:	709 N. Glenville Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7583191

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9726350531

Email: kirby@kirbydrakelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kirby Blair Drake

Address Line 1: 2550 Pacific Ave Suite 700 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirby Drake
SIGNATURE:	Kirby Drake
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=cid02352988-9122-4907-A94E-DC19E7294A98#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 067753 FRAME: 0523** 508605831

## **ASSIGNMENT**

DUKE W. ZINSER and DENISE ZINSER ("*Grantors*"), in their capacities as co-Trustees of the Zinser Irrevocable Trust u/t/d January 1, 2014 (the "*Trust*"), hereby do hereby give, assign, transfer, and convey unto assign to DUKE W. ZINSER, the sole current beneficiary of the Trust ("*Assignee*") all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Number 7,583,191 dated September 1, 2019.

To have and to hold unto Grantee, and Grantee's successors and assigns, forever.

DATED June 12, 2024.

GRANTÓR

DUKE W. ZINSER, co-Trustee

DENISE-ZINSER, co-Trustee

The Grantee hereby acknowledges receipt of the above-described assets.

GRANTEE

DUKE W. ZINSEI

PATENT REEL: 067753 FRAME: 0524

**RECORDED: 06/18/2024**